## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.**

Adopt Resolution of Proclamation Honoring **Andrea Manzo** upon her ) selection as one of the **Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015**...)

Whereas, Andrea Manzo has devoted her skills, time and energy to serving Monterey County and has been selected by the Monterey County Commission on the Status of Women as one of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015; and

Whereas, Andrea Manzo, has served as a volunteer for Communities Organized for Relational Power in Action, taken an active role in its formation, Salinas Measure V Campaign, ensuring that libraries and critical city services would be preserved, and as a teacher for children and youth in Folkorico dance in Salinas and Gonzales; and

Whereas, Andrea Manzo, has devoted her time to developing opportunities and building youth leadership and capacity through Ciclovía Salinas, as the backbone for the initiative, works to develop youth capacity for civic engagement and community advocacy; and

Whereas, Andrea Manzo, has tirelessly devoted her time to building resident leadership and empowerment, preparing and equipping parents for navigating the complex educational system when advocating for equitable educational opportunities for all students.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby congratulates **Andrea Manzo** on her selection as one of the **Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015**.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015, by the following vote to wit:

## AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By \_\_\_\_\_

Deputy